

ITEM NO.308

COURT NO.9

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).75/2012

BACHPAN BACHAO ANDOLAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from personal appearance and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 18/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.S. Phoolka, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Bhuwan Ribhu, Adv.
Mr. Anand Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Virender Verma, Adv.
Mr. A. Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Union of India

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. T.A.Khan, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Jaitley, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Natin Kohli, Adv.

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.09.21

Pujitha Gorantla, Adv.
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.

17:26:31 IST
Reason:

NHRC

Ms. Shobha, AOR
2

NALSA

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

For States of Arunachal Pradesh	Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Bihar	Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Chhattisgarh	Mr. C.D. Singh, AAG Mr. Sandeepan Pathak, Adv.
Gujarat	Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv. Ms. Vinakshi Kadan, Adv.
Haryana	Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
H.P.	Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, Sr. AAG Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Jharkhand	Mr. Anil K. Jha, AOR Mr. R.K. Ojha, Adv.
Karnataka	Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
Kerala	Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR
M.P.	Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv. Mr. Sandeepan Pathak, Adv.
Maharashtra	Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi, Adv. Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Manipur	Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv. Mr. Linthoinganbi Thongam, Adv. Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv. Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR Ms. B. Khushbansi, Adv. Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, Adv.
Meghalaya	Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.
Mizoram	Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

3

	Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR
Nagaland	Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv. Mr. Edward Belho, Adv. Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Odisha	Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv. Mr. Ashish Kumar Sinha, Adv. Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR
Punjab	Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR
Rajasthan	Mr. S.S. Shamschery, Adv. Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv. Mr. Ishu Prayash, Adv. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Sikkim	Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv. Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv. for Arputham Aruna & Co.
Tamil Nadu	Mr. B. Balaji, Adv. Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv. Ms. R. Shase, Adv.
Tripura	Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv. Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.
Telangana	M/s. Palwai Venkat Law Associates
Uttar Pradesh	Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv. Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv. Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR
Uttarakhand	Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR
West Bengal	Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv. Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv. Mr. Anip Sachthey, AOR
A&N Islands	Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv. Mrs. G. Indira, AOR Mr. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Chandigarh	Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

4

Puducherry	Mr.V.G. Pragasam, AOR Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR Ms. Shalini Chandra, AOR Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR
------------	--

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, learned AAG for the State of Uttar Pradesh has shown us a copy of the Government Order dated 15th September, 2015 constituting the State Advisory Board

under Section 62 of the Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Act, 2000 (for short "the Act").

He says that the members of the State Advisory Board will soon be having a meeting with the Juvenile Justice Committee of the High Court and will be assisting them in the effective implementation of the Act and will also be holding separate meetings in accordance with law.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER