

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 75/2012

BACHPAN BACHAO ANDOLAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. H.S. Phoolka, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR  
Mr. Bhuwan Ribhu, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Virender Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Shilpa, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
Union of IndiaMr. Maninder Singh, ASG  
Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.  
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

NHRC

Ms. Shobha, AOR  
Mr. Bonny Mehraad, Adv.

NALSA

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR  
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR

For States of  
Andhra PradeshMr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR  
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

|                   |                                                                                                                       |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Arunachal Pradesh | Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR<br>Ms. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.                                                                  |
| Assam             | Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.<br>Mr. Sayooj Mohandas, Adv.<br>M/s Corporate Law Group                                       |
| Bihar             | Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR<br>Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.<br>Mr. Aditya Raina, Adv.                                              |
| Chhattisgarh      | Mr. Jugal Kishore Gilda, Adv. Gen.<br>Mr. Aniruddh P. Mayee, Adv.<br>Mr. Avnish M. Oza, Adv.<br>Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv. |
| Gujarat           | Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR<br>Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.<br>Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.<br>Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.                 |
| Haryana           | Mr. Viswa Pal Singh, AOR.                                                                                             |
| H.P.              | Mr. D.K. Thakur, AAG<br>Mr. V.K. Sharma, Adv.                                                                         |
| Jharkhand         | Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.<br>Mr. R.K. Ojha, Adv.<br>Mr. Krishnanand Pandey, Adv.                                       |
| J&K               | Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.<br>Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.                                                                     |
| Karnataka         | Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR<br>Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.                                                             |
| Kerala            | Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.<br>Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.<br>Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.<br>Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.              |
| Maharashtra       | Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, Adv.<br>Mr. Yogesh Ahirrao, Adv.<br>Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, AOR.                           |
| M.P.              | Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.<br>Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.                                                                       |
| Manipur           | Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.<br>Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR                                                         |

|               |                                                                                                                                                                              |
|---------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Meghalaya     | Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR<br>Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.                                                                                                                         |
| Mizoram       | Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR<br>Ms. Nitya Madhusoodhanan, Adv.                                                                                                              |
| Nagaland      | Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.<br>Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.<br>Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.<br>Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.<br>Ms. Elix Gangmei, Adv.<br>Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv. |
| Odisha        | Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR<br>Mr. Sylona Mohapatra, Adv.                                                                                                                      |
| Punjab        | Mr. Karan Bharihoke, Adv.                                                                                                                                                    |
| Rajasthan     | Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.<br>Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.<br>Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.<br>Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.                                                                            |
| Sikkim        | Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.<br>Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.<br>Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.<br>Mr. Amit Arora, Adv.<br>for M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.                                  |
| Tripura       | Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR<br>Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.                                                                                                                             |
| Telangana     | Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.<br>Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.                                                                                                                 |
| Uttar Pradesh | Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.<br>Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.                                                                                                                        |
| Uttarakhand   | Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR<br>Ms. Monika, Adv.<br>Mr. Sukrit R. Kapoor, Adv.<br>Ms. Nitya Madhusoodanan, Adv.                                                               |
| West Bengal   | Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.<br>Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR.<br>Mr. Runa Bhuyan, Adv.                                                                                       |
| A&N Islands   | Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.<br>Mrs. G. Indira, AOR                                                                                                                           |

Chandigarh

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR.

Puducherry

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, AOR

Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. T.N. Rama Rao, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T. Veera Reddy, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR

Ms. Shalini Chandra, AOR

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

#### O R D E R

All the issues that have been raised in this petition have been taken care of through several judgments delivered by this Court from time to time. The only surviving issue is that of missing children.

Learned counsel for the petitioner would like to press for appropriate directions to be issued in the case of tracing out missing children.

Only for this limited purpose, he may file submissions which can be shared with the learned Additional Solicitor General within a week.

List the matter on 05.09.2017.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR